
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Coburn (2-1)
Loss: Isaiah Moya (0-2)
HBP: Dylan Roark, Isaiah Moya
PB: Ty Morgan
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 70   Weather: Sunny, 72
Game notes:
- Isaiah Moya faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Louisiana College 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 5 14 15 0
Sul Ross St. 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 9 2

Louisiana College (13-3, 9-0 ASC / 9-0) -vs- Sul Ross St. (4-10, 1-8
ASC / 1-8) 3/20/2021 at Alpine, TX (Kokernot Field)

Louisiana College 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Ashby cf 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Christian Vandergrif lf 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Keelyn Johnson ss 5 2 1 2 0 1 1
Ju'Juan Franklin 3b 5 3 3 0 0 1 0
Dane Pedersen 1b 5 3 5 7 0 0 0
Ty Morgan c 4 1 2 3 0 2 0
    Austin Willey ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Lamartiniere dp 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Nicolas Ramos rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Nick Moreau 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dylan Roark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Coburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Konnor McDermott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 14 15 14 3 8 5

2B: Christian Vandergrif (1); Ju'Juan Franklin (2); Dane Pedersen (1)
HR: Dane Pedersen (1); Ty Morgan (1); Peyton Lamartiniere (1)
CS: Alex Ashby (1); Nick Moreau (1)
HBP: Nick Moreau (1)

Sul Ross St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Tupper 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tristan Karels cf 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
Jorge Marquez rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Carsen Thor 1b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Tye Lindsey lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
Matthew Wheeler dp 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Jett Hartley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Adrian Munoz 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Isaac Aleman ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Isaiah Moya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Holt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Gallego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 9 4 2 11 9

2B: Carsen Thor (1); Adrian Munoz (1); Isaac Aleman (1)
HR: Carsen Thor (1)
SH: Isaac Aleman (1)
HBP: Tyler Tupper (1); Tye Lindsey (1); Jett Hartley (1)
E: Jorge Marquez (1); Isaac Aleman (1)

Louisiana College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Roark 4.2 6 3 2 2 7 0 0 3 0 19 24 1 5 79
Dylan Coburn (W, 2-1) 2.1 3 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 48
Konnor McDermott 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 7
Totals 9 4 3 2 11 1 0 3 0 31 37 4 8 134

Sul Ross St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaiah Moya (L, 0-2) 6.0 9 7 7 1 5 0 0 1 0 27 29 5 7 92
Justin Holt 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 15
Isaac Gallego 0.1 4 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 28
Cade Watson 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Totals 15 14 13 3 8 0 0 1 0 39 43 6 8 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Louisiana College - Top of 1st LC SRS
A. Ashby grounded out to p (1-1). 0 0
C. Vandergri grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
K. Johnson struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Top of 1st LC SRS
Tyler Tupper walked (3-1). 0 0
T. Karels struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
J. Marquez singled to left field (0-2); Tyler Tupper advanced to second. 0 0
Carsen Thor grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); J. Marquez advanced to second; Tyler Tupper advanced
to third. 0 0
Tye Lindsey struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Louisiana College - Top of 2nd LC SRS
J. Franklin grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 0
D. Pedersen singled to left field (1-1). 0 0
Ty Morgan struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
P. Lamartini reached on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-1); D. Pedersen advanced to third. 0 0
N. Ramos grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Top of 2nd LC SRS
M. Wheeler struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Jett Hartley grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
Adrian Munoz doubled to right field (2-2). 0 0
Isaac Aleman struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

Louisiana College - Top of 3rd LC SRS
N. Moreau grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
A. Ashby grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
C. Vandergri singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
K. Johnson flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Top of 3rd LC SRS
Tyler Tupper grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
T. Karels struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
J. Marquez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Louisiana College - Top of 4th LC SRS
J. Franklin doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
D. Pedersen homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); J. Franklin scored. 2 0
Ty Morgan struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
P. Lamartini homered to left field, RBI (1-1). 3 0
N. Ramos flied out to rf (0-1). 3 0
N. Moreau flied out to cf (0-2). 3 0

Sul Ross St. - Top of 4th LC SRS
Carsen Thor struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
Tye Lindsey singled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Tye Lindsey advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
M. Wheeler singled to left field, RBI (2-1); Tye Lindsey scored, unearned. 3 1



Jett Hartley hit by pitch (0-0); M. Wheeler advanced to second. 3 1
Adrian Munoz hit into double play ss to 1b to c (0-0); Jett Hartley advanced to second; M. Wheeler out on
the play. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Louisiana College - Top of 5th LC SRS
A. Ashby flied out to cf (1-1). 3 1
C. Vandergri popped up to ss (0-2). 3 1
K. Johnson grounded out to 3b (1-0). 3 1

Sul Ross St. - Top of 5th LC SRS
Isaac Aleman doubled to left field (0-0). 3 1
Tyler Tupper hit by pitch (0-0). 3 1
T. Karels struck out swinging (1-2). 3 1
J. Marquez lined out to lf (0-1). 3 1
Carsen Thor doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Tyler Tupper scored; Isaac Aleman scored. 3 3
Tye Lindsey hit by pitch (2-0). 3 3
M. Wheeler walked (3-2); Tye Lindsey advanced to second; Carsen Thor advanced to third. 3 3
D. Coburn to p for D. Roark. 3 3
Jett Hartley struck out swinging (2-2). 3 3

Louisiana College - Top of 6th LC SRS
J. Franklin doubled to left field (1-2). 3 3
D. Pedersen singled to left field, RBI (0-0); J. Franklin scored. 4 3
Ty Morgan homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); D. Pedersen scored. 6 3
P. Lamartini struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3
N. Ramos struck out looking (1-2). 6 3
N. Moreau hit by pitch (2-0). 6 3
N. Moreau out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 3

Sul Ross St. - Top of 6th LC SRS
Adrian Munoz singled to left field (3-1). 6 3
Isaac Aleman grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Adrian Munoz advanced to second. 6 3
Adrian Munoz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
Tyler Tupper reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Adrian Munoz out at home 3b to c. 6 3
T. Karels struck out swinging (1-2). 6 3

Louisiana College - Top of 7th LC SRS
A. Ashby walked (3-2). 6 3
C. Vandergri singled to left field (0-1); A. Ashby advanced to second. 6 3
Justin Holt to p for Isaiah Moya. 6 3
C. Vandergri advanced to second; A. Ashby out at second c to 3b to 2b, caught stealing. 6 3
K. Johnson reached on a fielder's choice; C. Vandergri advanced to third. 6 3
J. Franklin struck out looking (2-2). 6 3
D. Pedersen doubled to center field, 2 RBI, advanced to third (2-1); K. Johnson scored; C. Vandergri scored. 8 3
Ty Morgan singled to right field, RBI (2-1); D. Pedersen scored. 9 3
P. Lamartini grounded out to 3b (0-1). 9 3

Sul Ross St. - Top of 7th LC SRS
J. Marquez struck out swinging (3-2). 9 3
Carsen Thor homered to right field, RBI (2-1). 9 4
Tye Lindsey struck out swinging (2-2). 9 4
M. Wheeler singled to third base (3-2). 9 4
Jett Hartley lined out to cf (0-0). 9 4



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Louisiana College - Top of 8th LC SRS
I. Gallego to p for Justin Holt. 9 4
N. Ramos struck out swinging (1-2). 9 4
N. Moreau walked (3-1). 9 4
A. Ashby walked (3-0); N. Moreau advanced to second. 9 4
C. Vandergri doubled to center field, RBI (0-1); A. Ashby advanced to third; N. Moreau scored. 10 4
K. Johnson singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2); C. Vandergri scored; A. Ashby scored. 12 4
J. Franklin singled to right field, advanced to second (0-1); K. Johnson advanced to second, advanced to
third on an error by rf. 12 4
D. Pedersen singled to left field, 2 RBI, advanced to second; J. Franklin scored, unearned; K. Johnson
scored. 14 4
Cade Watson to p for I. Gallego. 14 4
A. Willey pinch hit for Ty Morgan. 14 4
A. Willey flied out to cf (0-1). 14 4
P. Lamartini struck out swinging (1-2). 14 4

Sul Ross St. - Top of 8th LC SRS
A. Willey to c. 14 4
K. McDermott to p for D. Coburn. 14 4
Adrian Munoz flied out to rf (0-1). 14 4
Isaac Aleman grounded out to ss (0-0). 14 4
Tyler Tupper lined out to cf (1-2). 14 4


